
 
 
 
 
 
 

Appendix B 
 

D52 -Error Correction Element 



 
1000-0 A F R S   -       O P E R A T I O N S   C O N T R O L                 AGY PAGE:       1 
 RPT WPD900P                        AFRS D52 ERROR CORRECTION ELEMENT         TABLE LISTING 
                                                                                             
12/27/07  
 AGCY BY        CORRECTION                        TITLE                       LENG  LOC  LVL  DTL  
                                                                                              LOC 
 0000 09   ACCOUNT NO            ACCOUNT NO. (D)                30   647   D 
 0000 09   AGCY FLAG                                           02   196   D 
 0000 09   AGENCY                POSTING AGENCY                        04   034   D 
 0000 09   ALLOCATION CD         ALLOCATION CODE                         04   125   D 
 0000 09   ALLOCATION CODE       ALLOCATION CODE                               04   125   D 
 0000 09   AMOUNT                TRANSACTION AMOUNT                            13   180   D 
 0000 09   APPN INDEX                                                          03   046   D 
 0000 09   BIENNIUM              TRANSACTION BIENNIUM                          02   028   D 
 0000 09   BUDGET UNIT                                                         03   110   D 
 0000 09   CAFT                  DSHS EDIT                                     01   902   D 
 0000 09   CITIES & TOWNS                                                      04   116   D 
 0000 09   CITY                  CITIES & TOWNS                                04   116   D 
 0000 09   COST OBJECTIVE        DSHS EDIT                                     05   895   D 
 0000 09   COUNTIES                                                            03   113   D 
 0000 09   COUNTY                COUNTIES                                      03   113   D 
 0000 09   CURR DOC NO                                                         10   153   D 
 0000 09   CURRENT DOC NO                                                      10   153   D 
 0000 09   DOC DATE                                                            06   147   D 
 0000 09   DOCUMENT DATE                                                       06   147   D 
 0000 09   DUE DATE              TRANSACTION DUE DATE                          06   173   D 
 0000 09   FED IND                                                             01   287   D 
 0000 09   FISCAL MONTH          POSTING FISCAL MONTH                          02   032   D 
 0000 09   FUND                                                                03   049   D 
 0000 09   FUND DETAIL                                                         02   052   D 
 0000 09   GL ACCT NO                                                          04   087   D 
 0000 09   INVOICE DATE          INVOICE DATE (YYYYMMDD) (D)                   08   639   D 
 0000 09   INVOICE NO                                                          30   609   D 
 0000 09   IRS                                                                 01   286   D 
 0000 09   IRS BOX                                                             01   286   D 
 0000 09   IRS IND                                                             01   286   D 
 0000 09   MAJOR GROUP                                                         02   077   D 
 0000 09   MAJOR SOURCE                                                        02   079   D 
 0000 09   MASTER INDEX          MASTER INDEX                                  08   038   D 
 0000 09   MO SERV                                                             04   121   D 
 0000 09   MODIFIER                                                            01   026   D 
 0000 09   MOS MONTH                                                           02   123   D 
 0000 09   MOS YEAR                                                            02   121   D 
 0000 09   OMWB CONTRACT                                                       08   198   D 
 0000 09   OMWB PCT                                                            02   196   D 
 0000 09   OMWB PERCENT                                                        02   196   D 
 0000 09   OMWB TYPE                                                           01   193   D 
 0000 09   ORG INDEX                                                           04   059   D 
 0000 09   P PHASE                                                             02   069   D 
 0000 09   PACKET NUMBER                                                       04   208   D 
 0000 09   PROG INDEX                                                          05   054   D 
 0000 09   PROJ NO                                                             04   063   D 
 0000 09   PROJ PHASE                                                          02   069   D 
 0000 09   PROMPT PAY DATE                                                     06   141   D 
 0000 09   REF DOC                                                             10   163   D 
 0000 09   REF DOC NO                                                          10   163   D 
 0000 09   REFERENCE DOC                                                       10   163   D 
 0000 09   REFERENCE DOC NO                                                    10   163   D 
 0000 09   REP PAY                                                             01   286   D 
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 AGCY BY        CORRECTION                        TITLE                       LENG  LOC  LVL  DTL  
                                                                                              LOC 
 0000 09   REPORTABLE PAYMENTS                                                 01   286   D 
 0000 09   REV IND                                                             01   027   D 
 0000 09   S PROJ                                                              02   067   D 
 0000 09   SSN EIN                                                             11   275   D 
 0000 09   SUB OBJ                                                             02   071   D 
 0000 09   SUB PROJ                                                            02   067   D 
 0000 09   SUB SOURCE                                                          06   081   D 
 0000 09   SUB SUB OBJ                                                         04   073   D 
 0000 09   SUB-PROJ                                                            02   067   D 
 0000 09   SUBS ACCT             SUBSIDIARY ACCOUNT NUMBER DR (D)              06   091   D 
 0000 09   SUBS ACCT2            SUBSIDIARY ACCOUNT NUMBER CR                  06   099   D 
 0000 09   TAX ID                                                              11   275   D 
 0000 09   TAX TYPE                                                            01   287   D 
 0000 09   TOWNS                                                               04   116   D 
 0000 09   TRANS AGENCY CODE                                                   04   034   D 
 0000 09   TRANS AMOUNT                                                        13   180   D 
 0000 09   TRANS CODE                                                          03   023   D 
 0000 09   UBI ID                UNIF. BUSINESS INDICATOR                      12   260   D 
 0000 09   US/FOREIGN            US/FOREIGN INDICATOR                          01   234   D 
 0000 09   USE TAX                                                             01   120   D 
 0000 09   VEN AD 1                                                            32   345   D 
 0000 09   VEN AD 2                                                            32   377   D 
 0000 09   VEN AD 3                                                            32   409   D 
 0000 09   VEN CITY                                                            19   441   D 
 0000 09   VEN ID                                                              12   248   D 
 0000 09   VEN NAME                                                            32   313   D 
 0000 09   VEN ST                                                              02   460   D 
 0000 09   VEN STATE                                                           02   460   D 
 0000 09   VEN ZIP                                                             09   462   D 
 0000 09   VEN-CITY                                                            19   441   D 
 0000 09   VENDOR ADDR 1                                                       32   345   D 
 0000 09   VENDOR ADDR 2                                                       32   377   D 
 0000 09   VENDOR ADDR 3                                                       32   409   D 
 0000 09   VENDOR CITY                                                         19   441   D 
 0000 09   VENDOR ID                                                           12   248   D 
 0000 09   VENDOR INVOICE                                                      12   129   D 
 0000 09   VENDOR MESSAGE                                                      25   288   D 
 0000 09   VENDOR NAME                                                         32   313   D 
 0000 09   VENDOR STATE                                                        02   460   D 
 0000 09   VENDOR TRAILER        VENDOR MESSAGE                                25   288   D 
 0000 09   VENDOR ZIP                                                          09   462   D 
 0000 09   W BATCH NO                                                          07   224   D 
 0000 09   WARRANT BATCH NO                                                    07   224   D 
 0000 09   WC                                                                  03   107   D 
 0000 09   WORKCLASS                                                           03   107   D 
 0000 09   14                    TRANSACTION CODE (D)                          03   023   D 
 0000 09   15                    MODIFIER (D)                                  01   026   D 
 0000 09   16                    REVERSE INDICATOR (D)                         01   027   D 
 0000 09   17                    BIENNIUM (D)                                  02   028   D 
 0000 09   18                    FISCAL MONTH (D)                              02   032   D 
 0000 09   19                    AGENCY NUMBER (D)                             04   034   D 
 0000 09   20                    ORGANIZATION INDEX (D)                        04   059   D 
 0000 09   21                    APPROPRIATION INDEX (D)                       03   046   D 
 0000 09   22                    FUND (D)                                      03   049   D 
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 0000 09   23                    FUND DETAIL (D)                               02   052   D 
 0000 09   24                    PROGRAM INDEX (D)                             05   054   D 
 0000 09   25                    SUB-OBJECT (D)                                02   071   D 
 0000 09   26                    SUB-SUB-OBJECT (D)                            04   073   D 
 0000 09   27                    MAJOR GROUP (D)                               02   077   D 
 0000 09   28                    MAJOR SOURCE (D)                              02   079   D 
 0000 09   29                    SUB-SOURCE (D)                                06   081   D 
 0000 09   30                    PROJECT NUMBER (D)                            04   063   D 
 0000 09   31                    SUB-PROJECT (D)                               02   067   D 
 0000 09   32                    PROJECT PHASE (D)                             02   069   D 
 0000 09   33                    WORKCLASS (D)                                 03   107   D 
 0000 09   34                    COUNTY (D)                                    03   113   D 
 0000 09   35                    CITY/TOWN (D)                                 04   116   D 
 0000 09   36                    SUBSIDIARY ACCOUNT NUMBER DR (D)              06   091   D 
 0000 09   37                    GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT NUMBER (D)             04   087   D 
 0000 09   38                    VENDOR NUMBER (D)                             12   248   D 
 0000 09   39                    IRS INDICATOR (D)                             01   286   D 
 0000 09   40                    INVOICE NUMBER (D)                            12   129   D 
 0000 09   41                    CURRENT DOCUMENT DATE (D)                     06   147   D 
 0000 09   42                    CURRENT DOCUMENT NUMBER (D)                   10   153   D 
 0000 09   43                    REFERENCE DOCUMENT NUMBER (D)                 10   163   D 
 0000 09   44                    DUE DATE (D)                                  06   173   D 
 0000 09   45                    WARRANT BATCH CONTROL NUMBER (D)              07   224   D 
 0000 09   46                    FUND CONTROL OVERRIDE (D)                     01   179   D 
 0000 09   47                    AMOUNT (D)                                    13   180   D 
 0000 09   48                    VENDOR NAME (D)                               32   313   D 
 0000 09   49                    VENDOR ADDRESS-1 (D)                          32   345   D 
 0000 09   50                    VENDOR ADDRESS-2 (D)                          32   377   D 
 0000 09   51                    VENDOR ADDRESS-3 (D)                          32   409   D 
 0000 09   52                    VENDOR CITY (D)                               19   441   D 
 0000 09   53                    VENDOR STATE (D)                              02   460   D 
 0000 09   54                    VENDOR ZIP CODE (D)                           09   462   D 
 0000 09   55                    MOS YEAR CODE (D)                             02   121   D 
 0000 09   56                    MOS MONTH CODE (D)                            02   123   D 
 0000 09   57                    PROMPT PAY DATE                               06   141   D 
 0000 09   58                    IRS BOX                                       01   286   D 
 0000 09   59                    FED IND                                       01   287   D 
 0000 09   60                    SUBSIDIARY ACCOUNT NUMBER CR                  06   099   D 
 0000 09   61                    MONTH OF SERVICE                              04   121   D 
 0000 09   63                    OMWB CONTRACT                                 08   198   D 
 0000 09   64                    OMWB PERCENT                                  02   196   D 
 0000 09   65                    OMWB TYPE                                     01   193   D 
 0000 09   66                    MASTER INDEX                                  08   038   D 
 0000 09   67                    BUDGET UNIT                                   03   110   D 
 0000 09   68                    ALLOCATION CODE                               04   125   D 
 0000 09   69                    SSN EIN                                       11   275   D 
 0000 09   70                    US/FOREIGN INDICATOR                          01   234   D 
 0000 09   71                    VENDOR MESSAGE                                25   288   D 
 0000 09   72                    ACCOUNT NO. (D)                               30   647   D 
 0000 09   73                    INVOICE DATE (YYYYMMDD) (D)                   08   639   D 
 


